FORM PTO-1595 EXPRESS MAIL EV 884495000 US 10-20-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **CUSTOMER NO.: 24498** Patent and Trademark Office Rev. 08/2004 0.16.0% To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Tradema. s or copy thereof. 103324652 s or copy in 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: THOMSON Licensing AARON REEL BOUILLET Internal Address: Additional name(s) of X No Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo conveying party(ies) attached: F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France Nature of convenance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other X No Execution Date: October 12, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 12, 2006 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 THOMSON LICENSING INC. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P. O. Box 5312 8. Deposit account number: 07-0832 State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 City: PRINCETON DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

No. 36,229

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

JOSEPH J. OPALACH

Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10/19/2006 MJAMA1 0000005& 070832 11581268 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT** REEL: 018530 FRAME: 0543

0/12/04 Date

Docket No.: PU060183

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	ation for Patent filed on		under Seria	al No and described in the file associ
No. <u>PU0601</u>			ate and sen	tal number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me
For valuable ountry of France, Letters Patent to I agree that, wasts which may resting title the I agree that i ation and at its entatives or nor	its successors, and assigns my that may be granted therefor, an when requested, I will, without of be necessary, desirable or com- reto in said corporation, its succ i will communicate to said corp expense will testify in any leg intreas, to obtain or enforce prop	self, assign and transfer to entire right, title and interes any divisions, continuation harge to said corporation but renient for securing and main esasors, assigns or nomineer poration or its representatival proceedings, and genera er protection for said inventity	at, for all cor s, relssues at its exper ntaining par s. res any fac illy do ever ons in any a	nse, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarat tents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and at test known to me respecting said inventions and when requested rything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns a
neir own name, in them, the bene- enceforth be sub- I hereby consulted in any couper protection in any couper property, as I covenant with them.	or in my/our name, in any and a sift of the right of priority provide satituted for it, and to invoke and ent that a copy of this assignme intry for any purpose and more in for said inventions, and to c amended, or by any convention it THOMSON LICENSING, its	all countries and to invoke an d by the International Conve- iclaim such right of priority w nt shall be deemed a full leg- particularly in proof of the rig- iaim the aforesaid benefits which may henceforth be successors, assigns, legal	d claim for ntion for the ithout furth- al and form ht of the sa of the right bstituted for representa	any application for patent or other form of protection for said invent e Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any conventi- tier written or oral authorization from me. hall equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document with the opporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for to priority provided by the International Convention for the Prot
Signed at	Indianapolis, Indian	a USA	Date	10/12/2006
Inventor (1)	AARON REEL B	OUILLET		Acusen Reel Formalle (Signature in Full. No initials.)
Pe	ost Office Address 522	Currant Drive, Noble	esville, l	Indiana 46062 USA
1st Witness	Dong - Chang (Type of Print)	Shiue		(Signature in Full No Initials)
2ndWitness	CREGGRY W	CLIAM GOK		(Signifure in Full. No initials.)
Signed at			Date	
Inventor (2)	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
Pe	ost Office Address			
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness				
2ndWitness Signed at			Date	
<u></u>			Date	G. L. S. S. N. Eller
Signed at	(Type or Print)		Date	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at Inventor (3)	(Type or Print) ost Office Address		Date	(Signature in Full. No Initials.)
Inventor (3)			Date	(Signature in Full. No initials.) (Signature in Full. No initials.)

RECORDED: 10/16/2006